

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11377/2018

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 12.09.2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay bench at Aurangabad in W.P. No. 2840 of 2007)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha Purshotham, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment passed by the High Court. Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)